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Live b i r t h s in Canada during the fourth ouartor of 193*^ nombored 51.96U 
(preliminary figures) giving an equivalent anhual ra te of 19.I per 1,000 population as 
compared with 51,682 blrthis and a rr.io of 19i2 for the fourth quarter of 1933. There 
wore 1,^58 I l l eg i t imate b i r t h s forming 3*2 pot cent of a l l l ive b i r t h s , as compared 
with l,i73U or ,3,U per cent for the corresponding period of 1933* S t i l l b i r t h s amounted 
to 1,5U7 or 2,9 per cent of a l l Tslrths as against 1,623 or 3.O per cent . Deaths 
to ta l lek 25,330 with a r a t e of 9i3 per thousand population as coinporod with 2U,909 
and the same r a t e . Thoi-e were. 20,828 marriages or a ra te of 7.6 against 18,U02 or a 
ra te of 6.8 In the fourth; quarter ofN 1933• 

Deaths under one ycrj* of cge to ta l led 3.S9S giving a ra te of 75.0 per thou-
SPJid l ive b i r t h s , . These figures compared.wHh 3,751 deaths under one year and a ra te 
of 72.6 In the corresponding period of 1933.* 

Deaths under one month numbered 1.817 or a ra te d€:..45.0 per thousrnd l ive 
b i r t h s , as cgalnstl,8U3 or a ra te of 35i7i There were 271 maternal deaths as compared 
with 261 and the ra te per thousrnd l i ve b i r t h s was 5.2 as against 5 . 1 . 

The number of deaths assigned t o cer ta in cousos in the fourth quarter of 
I93U was as follows (in each case the fpgn.ros for the corresponding period of 1933 
are givon in parentheses) I Typhoid and. paratyphoid fever 82 (88); Smallpox 1 C-) J. 
Measlcsl S3 (21); Scarlet . fever 78 (52);•Diphtheria 71 (70); Influenza U89 (57l ) : 
In fan t i l e para lys is 2U (15) • tPubetculbsis l»UlU (l.UjO); Cancer 2,776 (2,737): Diseases 
of the hear t U.L31 (U,06^)t Diseases of. the. a r t e r i e s i;860 ( l ,750) ; Pneumonia 1,577 
(1.736); Diarrhoea and e n t e r i t i s i,0U5 (SUl)} Nephri t is . i ,360 ( l ,356) ; Suicide 2 ^ 
(211); Homicide 37 (25) t Automobile sjbciiekt4 333 (^'^3U Otli^r-^<a*«»« 992^-<Sa»4X ' ' " ' 

The re turns on hand at the Bureau of S t a t i s t i c s at the time of the isaxe of 
t h i s report show the following f leurcs for the y'hblo of the yepj: 193U, with 19J5 
figures! in parentheses* liive b i r ths , 220,633 (222*868); Bir th ra te 20iU (-C0.9>: , 
Il legi.tlmate b i r t h s £!,OlU (8iU26)} I'er cent o f ^ l v e blrth.s, 3.6,(3.S) J S t i l l b i r t h s 
6,U25 ('6.5U8); Por coni; of a i l b i r ths .2*8 (3»0)i Deaths 101,U^ (101^9^8)1 Daath iPftt© 
9.U ( 9 . ^ ) ; Marriages 73.023 (63,^65); Halriage i-atc 6.7 (6.O); deaths under one year 
15,8U8 :(16,2SU): Infant derth ra te (under one year) 71 »S (73-1); Deaths under one 
month 7|,763 (5,271); Nco-natal death i-ate (iinder one mbr.th) 35;2 (37.1); Maternal 
deaths l , l 6 l ( l , l l l ) ; Maternal death ra te 5.3 ( 5 . 0 ) . 

The deaths from cer ta in causes for the yopx 193U as compared with tho 
corresponding f^.T'ares for 1933 were as follovrs: T .̂'phoid and paratyphoid fever 291 
(291); 'smallpox 3 (6 ) : IJeaslcs ISS (170); Scarlet fovor 225 (157): Diphtheria 232 
(239); influenza 2."066 (U,019); In fan t i l e para lys i s 8U (73): Tuberculosis 6.415 (6,939;: 
Cancer 10,562 (10,653); Diseases of the heart l6,338 (15.^-^85): Diseases of the a r t e r i e s 
7.375 ('6,950); Pneumonia 6,527 (6,U87): Diarrhoea and e n t e r i t i s 3,727 (3.395): 
Ncphrit'is 5,636 (5,516); Suicide 925 (922); Homicide ikp. (1U7); Automobile accidents 
1,108 (I955); Other violence U,273 ('+.192). 
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TABLE 1 

Summary of b i r t h s , deaths and marriages by provinces, during the 
fourth quarter of I93U. 

Live b i r t h s 
Legitimate 
I l l eg i t imate 

S t i l lb l r t ias 
I 

Deaths (exclusive 
of s t i l l b i r t h s ) 
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year of age 
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month of age 
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peral causes 
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53 
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907 
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17,636 
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U75 
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lU,050 
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8,731 
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U78 

77 

6,816 
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90 

1,3^9 

177 

92 

15 
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1. 
Kiel 
U,622 

165 

96 

1.527 

289 

159 

e6 

l-l 
o 

si 

3.89U 
3.76U 

130 

69 

•a ,0 

•P P 

2.365 
2,298 

67 

59 

1.338 :1,632 

17 

208 

130 

18 15 

1.772 :2,285 ;2,068 1,278 

112 

Us 

exclusive of Yukon and the Northwest T e r r i t o r i e s . 

TABLE 2 

Infant morta l i ty (u.nder one year) from cer ta in causes 
fourth quarter of iq"^U. compared with the fo\irth 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
15 

23-32 
3^ 
79' 
86 

106 
107-109 
116-118 
119.161 d 

122 
157 

158, l6 l ,b ,c 
153 

' 160 
161 a , e , f 

199,200 

Causes of death 

in Canad.a In the 
cfuarter of iq^'^. 

Number of deaths 

I93U 
Measles 
Scarlet fever 
Whooping cough 
Diphtheria 
Influenza 
Erysipelas 
Tuberculosis 
Syphilis 
Simple Meningitis 
Convulsions 
Bronchitis 
Pneumonia 
Diseases of the stomach 
Diarrhoea and e n t e r i t i s 
Hernia, i n t e s t i n a l obstruction 
Congenital malformations 
Congenital deb i l i t y 
Premature b i r t h 
Injury at b i r t h 
Other diseases peculiar to 

early infancy 
Other specified causes 
Unspecified or i l l -def ined causes 

30 
2 

167 
3 

96 
13 

II 
H3 
U3 
20 
382 
•26 
79s 
16 
29U 
371 
SOI 

235 

203 

% 

1933 

ALL CAUSES 3,898 

13 
1 

100 
6 

103 
18 
28 

il 
kl 
12 
U27 
U2 
661 
13 
30U 
372 
790 
221 

210 
256 
k5 

3.751 

Rate per 100,000 
live births 

I93U 

58 
U 

321 
6 

185 
25 
6U 
81 
85 
S3 
38 
735 
50 

1,536 
31 
566 
71U 

1,5̂ 1 
U52 

I 91 52 
87 

7,501 

1933 

25 
2 

193 
12 
199 

5U 
72 
87 
91 

826 
81 

1,279 
25 
588 
720 

1.529 
U28 

U06 
U95 
87 

7,258 
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TABLE 3 

Npo-natal mortality (under one month) from certain causes in Canada In tho 
fourth quarter of 193U. compaxed with the fourth cjuartcr of 1933. 

I n t . 
L i s t 
No. 
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8 
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11 
15 

23-32 
3k 
79 
S6 
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107-109 
116-118 
119.161 

122 
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158.161 
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161 a, 0 

199.200 

d 

b . c 

f 

Crxisos of doa-th 

Measles 
Scpxlct fever 
Whooping cough 
D iph the r i a 
. Inf luenza 
E r y s i p e l a s 
Tubercu los i s 
S y p h i l i s 
Simple moning5.tls 
Convulsions 
B r o n c h i t i s 
Pneumonia 
Diseases of the stomach 
Diar rhoea and e n t e r i t i s 
Hornir.. i n t e s t i n a l o b s t r u c t i o n 
Congeni t r l malformations 
Congenital d e b i l i t y 
Premature b i r t h 
Inju.ry a t b i r t h 
Other d i s e a s e s p e c u l i a r to 

carljr infancy 
Other spec i f i ed causes 
Unspecif ied or i l l - d e f i n e d 

cau.se s 
1 

ALL CACJSES 
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Number of dea ths 
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u 
1 

10 
9 
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I93U 
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6 
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10 

lUs 
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of 193U, compared with the foxirth quarter of 1933. 

I n t . 
L is t 
No. 

Causes of death 
Number of deaths 

193^ 1933 

Rate per 100,000 
l ive b i r t h s 

I93U 1933 
lUO 
lUl 

lU2,lU3 

lUU 
1U5 

1U6 
1U7 
lUs 

1U9.150 

Abortion with septicj conditions . 
Abortion without mention of septic 

conditions (he-emorrhage included) 
Ectopic gestat ion and other accidents 

of pregnancy (haemorrhs.go excluded) 
Pucrpero,l haemorrhage 
Pueirperal septicaemia (not specified 

as consequent upon abortion) 
Puerperal alb-fiiiinuria and eclampsia 
Other toxaemias of pregnancy 
Puerperal phlegmasia alba dolens, 

emboli sm or siidden death (not 
specified as septic) 

Other accidents of chi ldbir th and 
other or unspecified conditions 
of the puerpcrpl s ta te 

3k 

12 
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U5 
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3U 

9 

19 

3S 

31 

8 

16 
Ui 
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U6 

6 

2U 

2U 

65 

• 23 
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87 
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17 

37 

73 

60 

15 
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79 
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12 

U6 

U6 

ALL PUEEPER/J, CAUSES 271 261 522 505 
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I n t JLIX V 9 

l i s t 
No. 

1 . ^ 
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8 

10 

11 
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23-32 
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96 ,97 . ) 
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1 7 > 1 7 5 

Deaths a t a l l 
p rov inces . 

Causes of death 

Typhoid fever 

Smallpox 

He&slos 

S c a r l e t fever 

D i p h t h e r i a 

In f luenza 

I n f a n t i l e p a r a l y s i s 

TuberctOLosls 

Cancer 

D i sea se s of the h e a r t 

D i seases of t h e 
a r t e r i e s 

Pneumonia 

Dia r rhoea and e n t e r i t i s 

N e p h r i t i s 

Pue rpe ra l CPUSQS 

Suic ides 

Homicides 

Automobile a c c i d e n t s 

Other v i o l e n t d e a t h s 

1 
(1) Exclus ive of Yukon an 

. U -

TABLE 5 

ages from c e r t a i n spec i f i ed causes by 
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